
Question on Notice


No. 394


Asked on 18 April 2023


MR S ANDREW asked the Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development, Infrastructure,

Local Government and Planning and Minister Assisting the Premier on Olympic and Paralympic Games Infrastructure (HON S MILES) –


QUESTION:


Will the Deputy Premier provide details (reported separately by year and reason for acquisition/resumption/extinguishment i.e. resource interests, private infrastructure facility, protected area estate etc) the number of times since 2017 (a) that property/land in Queensland has been compulsorily acquired or resumed by the government or any of its authorised entities, whether in whole or in part and (b) that Native Title land in Queensland has been either sold or surrendered to the Crown or extinguished by it, whether in whole or in part?


ANSWER:


(a) The number of parcels of property/land compulsorily acquired by the Coordinator-General by year since 2017.

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

31 9 13 6 9 16 13


Please refer to Attachment A for further details.


(b) No Native Title rights have been compulsorily acquired by the Coordinator-General since

2017.

For acquisition of land and Native Title land that falls within the responsibilities of the Department of Resources and the Department of Transport and Main Roads, I refer the Member to the Minister for Resources and the Minister for Transport and Main Roads and Minister for Digital Services.


ATTACHMENT A


Purpose No. of

Parcels
(in whole

or in part)

Year

Infrastructure corridor 31 2017

Industry  9 2018

Trunk sewerage infrastructure 1 2019

School  8 2019

State development area 1 2019

Mental health facility 2 2019

Trunk road infrastructure   1 2019

Road realignment 3 2020

School  1 2020

Weir infrastructure 2 2020

School 1 2021

Road realignment 1 2021

Currumbin Eco Parkland 3 2021

Sewage treatment plant 4 2021

School  5 2022

Sewage treatment plant and associated infrastructure 11 2022

Water storage easements 13 2023

